
2022 Penn State Abington University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-11   Conf: 17-4   Home: 12-1   Away: 15-7   Neutral: 6-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (395), Opp (369)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (33)   IBB: Team (10), McCarty (7), Bencardino (1), Lastowka (1), Morales (1),
Opp (1)   Picked Off: Swain (3), Doherty (2), Crisci (1), Lastowka (1), McCarty (1), Pizzo (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 McCarty, Ryan .529 44-44 189 89 100 27 3 29 91 220 1.164 36 4 13 3 .591 8 0 22-26 53 122 16 .916
27 Swain, Chase .407 44-43 199 76 81 17 0 9 45 125 .628 23 6 26 1 .480 1 0 18-19 79 44 10 .925
28 Morales, Zach .356 38-38 146 37 52 12 0 10 65 94 .644 28 8 16 1 .468 6 0 0-1 227 21 8 .969
3 Doherty, Sean .340 39-39 153 52 52 12 0 0 31 64 .418 22 20 16 0 .477 2 0 10-14 168 9 4 .978
23 Petrucelli, Tim .327 44-44 153 63 50 11 2 8 45 89 .582 53 16 44 1 .529 3 1 10-11 99 7 3 .972
16 Lastowka, Andrew .315 37-34 127 38 40 8 1 5 32 65 .512 26 2 30 1 .428 4 3 4-4 24 67 10 .901
2 Himmelreich, Jaden .270 42-42 122 45 33 8 0 1 34 44 .361 32 11 21 4 .452 3 2 0-0 68 81 9 .943
7 Mogel, Darrien .500 11-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
13 Lenderman, Ryan .500 3-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
10 Fogel, Justin .484 20-20 91 40 44 10 1 7 24 77 .846 13 5 4 1 .564 1 1 3-3 83 15 1 .990
44 Reyes, Christian .389 11-4 18 4 7 1 1 0 7 10 .556 4 2 5 1 .520 1 0 1-1 20 0 1 .952
12 Milward, Montana .370 18-8 27 6 10 4 0 1 10 17 .630 4 1 7 1 .469 0 1 0-0 51 11 3 .954
11 Rossner, Louis .343 20-16 67 17 23 6 0 0 19 29 .433 10 2 5 3 .438 1 1 1-1 115 15 1 .992
9 Rollins, Eric .333 8-4 18 6 6 2 0 1 6 11 .611 4 2 3 1 .500 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
25 Christopher, Adam .333 7-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
6 Crisci, Matt .303 23-15 66 15 20 1 2 4 14 37 .561 4 2 26 0 .356 1 2 1-1 30 2 3 .914
20 Baar, Josh .293 22-15 58 17 17 4 0 5 21 36 .621 9 1 16 1 .380 3 0 3-3 19 2 0 1.000
32 Hughes, Thomas .286 9-1 14 4 4 0 1 0 0 6 .429 2 0 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
4 Bencardino, Anthony .278 31-31 108 26 30 5 1 7 31 58 .537 23 1 29 1 .403 2 0 8-10 13 2 3 .833
8 Sywulak, Gregg .250 11-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
31 Hansbury, Ryan .242 17-8 33 6 8 5 0 0 9 13 .394 2 1 5 2 .306 0 0 0-0 36 10 0 1.000
35 Pizzo, Justin .167 17-0 6 4 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 2 2 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
18 Corrado, Steve .000 4-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
55 Stradling, Eric .000 8-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 4 1 .857
21 Christian, Joe .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
36 Bogardus, Eric .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Henderson, Josh .000 8-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .360 44-44 1617 548 582 134 12 87 491 1001 .619 299 87 274 23 .475 37 11 81-94 1122 441 79 .952
Opponents .299 44-44 1506 319 451 88 9 26 274 635 .422 208 65 300 16 .401 27 13 68-89 1100 426 88 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Himmelreich, Jaden 3.34 7-2 12 8 4 0-0 0 70.0 79 34 26 15 50 19 1 3 .282 2 7 0 2 3
37 Carmody, Mitchell 3.37 2-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 18.2 23 12 7 14 9 5 0 0 .311 3 8 0 1 1
5 Wiley, Greg 4.08 4-0 12 12 0 0-0 0 53.0 52 32 24 38 44 3 2 3 .260 14 7 0 1 2
22 McCarty, Ryan 4.44 4-2 13 0 0 0-0 4 26.1 29 16 13 2 21 6 1 4 .271 2 2 0 2 1
15 Burkhart, Jamie 4.70 2-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 6 5 4 6 7 2 0 0 .207 2 1 0 0 1
7 Mogel, Darrien 4.88 2-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 24.0 27 15 13 10 24 6 0 1 .303 2 2 0 4 1
1 MacKay, Sean 5.59 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 14 7 6 7 5 1 0 2 .341 1 1 0 0 0
12 Milward, Montana 5.91 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 2 10.2 15 8 7 9 9 4 1 1 .333 0 0 0 2 0
8 Sywulak, Gregg 6.26 2-1 9 4 0 0-0 0 23.0 22 22 16 13 25 3 1 3 .239 2 3 0 2 0
33 Henderson, Josh 6.35 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 8 8 4 2 3 0 0 0 .296 1 3 3 1 0
26 Trimble, Bill 8.08 6-3 12 7 0 0-0 0 52.1 78 50 47 23 37 16 1 4 .344 3 5 0 1 0
30 Falcon, Luke 8.53 0-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 6.1 8 8 6 10 4 0 1 0 .400 3 5 0 2 1
4 Bencardino, Anthony 9.82 0-1 5 5 0 0-0 0 14.2 10 17 16 20 13 2 0 1 .204 3 5 0 2 0
19 Lynch, Owen 9.82 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 7 4 3 3 1 0 0 .333 2 1 0 0 0
17 Hightower, Brandon 10.57 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 8 11 9 8 11 2 0 0 .258 2 1 0 0 0
34 Hillegass, Jacob 11.30 3-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 23 20 18 5 9 9 0 3 .383 2 3 1 4 1
31 Hansbury, Ryan 12.27 1-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 13 12 10 4 11 1 0 0 .371 1 4 0 0 0
14 DiMaria, Joe 13.75 0-0 9 3 0 0-0 0 18.1 29 31 28 16 15 8 1 1 .367 13 7 0 3 2
9 Rollins, Eric 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.28 33-11 150 43 4 1 6 374.0 451 319 261 208 300 88 9 26 .299 58 65 4 27 13



Opponents 11.29 11-33 186 44 2 1 5 366.2 582 548 460 299 274 134 12 87 .360 50 87 12 37 11

PB: Team (21), Totals (21), Rossner (8), Fogel (5), Hansbury (4), Milward (3), Christopher (1), Opp (27)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Wiley 3,
Bencardino 1, Himmelreich 1, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (136-178), Fogel (26-30), Rossner (22-28), Wiley (16-18), Milward (12-19),
Hansbury (8-13), Trimble (8-11), Sywulak (6-6), McCarty (5-5), Carmody (4-4), Hillegass (4-6), Mogel (4-8), Burkhart (3-3), Himmelreich
(3-6), MacKay (3-3), Christopher (2-2), DiMaria (2-3), Hightower (2-3), Lynch (2-2), Rollins (2-2), Bencardino (1-1), Henderson (1-1)   



2022 Penn State Abington University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
31 Hansbury, Ryan 46 36 10 0 1.000 2 8 5 .615 4 0
20 Baar, Josh 21 19 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Christopher, Adam 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
9 Rollins, Eric 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 DiMaria, Joe 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
15 Burkhart, Jamie 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
8 Sywulak, Gregg 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
37 Carmody, Mitchell 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
13 Lenderman, Ryan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Pizzo, Justin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Hughes, Thomas 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Falcon, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 4 — 0 0
19 Lynch, Owen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Mogel, Darrien 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 4 .500 0 0
21 Christian, Joe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Corrado, Steve 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rossner, Louis 131 115 15 1 .992 1 22 6 .786 8 0
10 Fogel, Justin 99 83 15 1 .990 0 26 4 .867 5 0
3 Doherty, Sean 181 168 9 4 .978 8 0 0 — 0 0
23 Petrucelli, Tim 109 99 7 3 .972 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Morales, Zach 256 227 21 8 .969 17 0 0 — 0 0
12 Milward, Montana 65 51 11 3 .954 0 12 7 .632 3 0
44 Reyes, Christian 21 20 0 1 .952 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Himmelreich, Jaden 158 68 81 9 .943 17 3 3 .500 0 0
27 Swain, Chase 133 79 44 10 .925 10 0 0 — 0 0
22 McCarty, Ryan 191 53 122 16 .916 20 5 0 1.000 0 0
6 Crisci, Matt 35 30 2 3 .914 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lastowka, Andrew 101 24 67 10 .901 5 0 0 — 0 0
26 Trimble, Bill 9 4 4 1 .889 1 8 3 .727 0 0
5 Wiley, Greg 14 2 10 2 .857 0 16 2 .889 0 0
55 Stradling, Eric 7 2 4 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bencardino, Anthony 18 13 2 3 .833 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Hillegass, Jacob 3 0 1 2 .333 0 4 2 .667 0 0
17 Hightower, Brandon 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
33 Henderson, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 MacKay, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
36 Bogardus, Eric 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1642 1122 441 79 .952 86 68 21 .764 21 0
Opponents 1614 1100 426 88 .945 91 81 12 .866 27 0


